# CH \$215.00 2335177

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM657862

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
SEQUENCE:	1

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC (formerly held by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch)		07/01/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Quality Distribution, LLC		
Street Address:	1208 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 132		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33602		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Quality Carriers, Inc.		
Street Address:	1208 EAST KENNEDY BOULEVARD, SUITE 132		
City:	TAMPA		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33602		
Entity Type:	Corporation: ILLINOIS		
Name:	Boasso America Corporation		
Street Address:	1208 E. Kennedy Boulevard, Suite 132		
City:	Татра		
State/Country:	FLORIDA		
Postal Code:	33602		
Entity Type:	Corporation: LOUISIANA		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2335172	BOASSO AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2340544	BOASSO AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2335165	BOASSO AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2340545	BOASSO AMERICA	
Registration Number:	2382040	GULF STATES INTERMODAL, INC.	

TRADEMARK

900627428 REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0820

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2420609	QUALITY CARRIERS
Registration Number:	4212794	QC
Registration Number:	5292208	QC DEDICATED

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 2125305219

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2125305878

Email: dcip@milbank.com
Correspondent Name: John Garces, Esq.
Address Line 1: 55 Hudson Yards
Address Line 2: Milbank, LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10001-2163

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30045.00352
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John Garces
SIGNATURE:	/John Garces/
DATE SIGNED:	07/02/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=QDI 1L - Jefferies Trademark Security Agreement Release [Execution]#page1.tif source=QDI 1L - Jefferies Trademark Security Agreement Release [Execution]#page2.tif source=QDI 1L - Jefferies Trademark Security Agreement Release [Execution]#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0821

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release") is made as of July 1, 2021, by JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC (as assignee of security interests in the Trademarks (set forth on Schedule I hereto) formerly held by Deutsche Bank AG New York Branch, the "Secured Party"), in favor of Quality Distribution, LLC, Quality Carriers, Inc. and Boasso America Corporation (together, the "Grantors"). Capitalized terms used but not defined herein have the meanings specified (including by reference) in the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below), as applicable.

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Secured Party are party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 18, 2015 (the "2015 Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Quality Distribution, LLC and the Secured Party are party to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 15, 2016 (the "2016 Trademark Security Agreement" and, together with the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreements, the Grantors granted to the Secured Party a security interest in all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the First Lien Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements), including the Trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto;

WHEREAS, the 2015 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5604/0442 and the 2016 Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 5858/0935; and

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Secured Party execute and deliver this Release to evidence the release of its security interest in the First Lien Collateral for filing and recordation with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby irrevocably releases and terminates its security interest in the First Lien Collateral, and re-assigns and re-conveys to each Grantor, as applicable, any and all right, title or interest the Secured Party may have in, to or under the First Lien Collateral.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0822 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

JEFFERIES FINANCE LLC as Secured Party

By:

Name: Paul Chisholm Title: Managing Director

# **SCHEDULE I**

# United States Trademark Registrations and Trademark Applications

# Reel 5604 Frame 0442

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.	Reel/Frame
Boasso America Corporation	"Boasso America"	2335172	5604/0442
Boasso America Corporation	"Boasso America"	2340544	5604/0442
Boasso America Corporation	"Boasso America"	2335165	5604/0442
Boasso America Corporation	"Boasso America"	2340545	5604/0442
Boasso America Corporation	"Gulf States Intermodal, Inc."	2382040	5604/0442
Quality Carriers, Inc.	"Quality Carriers"	2420609	5604/0442
Quality Distribution, LLC	"QC"	4212794	5604/0442

# Reel 5858 Frame 0935

Registered owner/ Grantor	Trademark	Registration No. or Application No.	Reel/Frame
Quality Distribution, LLC	"QC Dedicated"	5292208	5858/0935

#94689428v6 TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/02/2021 REEL: 007345 FRAME: 0824